thousand ($8,000.00) dollars a month until age sixty five (65) and 
for Short Term Disability, at least seventy percent (70%) of weekly 
salary coverage with a maximum payment to the employee of one 

Article III - Fringe Benefits 

BMA MOU 2012-15  Page 12 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per week; 

c. No requirement that the employee exhaust Universal or sick leave 

before the disability payments can begin; 

d. If practicable, disability payments may be supplemented by a pro-

rated amount from the employee's Universal Leave or sick or